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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

JULY 1, 1968 

Crejry butter 

.o the opening of the first business day of July 1968, the stocks of creamery 

huttr on hand in Canada amounted to 42,244,000 lb. Cold storage warehouses had 

in store 21,837,000 lb. while dairy factories held 20,407,000 lb. The summary 

total was lower than last year by 7.6 million pounds. The five-year average 1963-67 

of July 1 stocks is 87,461,000 lb. The •lune 1968 "in-to-storage" movement was 17.4 

million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 15.4 million pounds last year. 

Cheddar 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 83,995,000 lb. consisting of 83,957,000 

lb. Canadian and 38,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of imported cheddar 

cheese on hand at July 1, 1968. The summary total was higher than last year by 7.2 

million pounds and showed an "in-to-storage" movement of 13.3 million pounds for 

June 1968. 

Cpncentrpt&d milk products 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted to 

37,583,000 lb. which was an increase of 3.7 million pounds over last year. The 

"tn-to-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk for June 1968 was 14.0 million 

pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 187,634,000 

lb., an increase of 131.5 million pounds over last year and an increase of 33.7 

nil li - n p'unds over last month. 

The July 1, 1968 report shows 2,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 79,000 cases 

of fresh eggs. There were 2,000 cases of shell eggs reported in transit. Frozen 

ggs totalled 8,079,000 lb. being 133 thousand pounds lower than the 1967 figures. 

Ihe "out-of-storage" movement for June, 1968 was 1.8 million pounds as compared with 

a similar movement of 1.8 million pounds during June 196. 

Poultry meat 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at July 1, 

1968 was lower than last year by 12.6 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" movement 
of 2.9 million pounds is shown for the month of June 1968. By kind, the dressed 
and eviscerated quantities in stocks, the latter in brackets, were: Chicken, 
17,000 lb. (10,020,000) lb., Fowl, 188,000 lb. (3,348,000) lb. and Turkey, 2,000 lb. 

(20,775,000) lb. There were 25,000 lb. of poultry meat reported in transit on 

July 1, 1968. 

0 
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TABLE 1. 	Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in 	Can. 

Creamery butter July 1, 1968 June 1, 1968 July 	1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 42,244 24,873 49,803 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 21,837 11,874 27,643 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 20,407 12,964 22,125 
In 	transit 	...................... 

- 35 35 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 501 289 571 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 124 86 280 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 377 203 291 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 518 406 370 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 237 228 181 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 281 178 189 

New Brunswick - Totals 450 263 337 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 115 109 104 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 335 154 233 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 24,423 12,371 28,689 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 16,027 7,380 18,849 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 8,396 4,991 9,840 

OnLario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 9,365 5,411 10,665 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 2,643 1,693 4,350 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 6,722 3,718 6,315 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 1,624 1,259 1,580 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 894 728 934 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 730 531 646 

Saskatchewan 	- 	Totals 	............. 1,864 1,551 2,520 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 22 22 40 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,842 1,529 2,480 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 2,389 2,079 3,419 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 941 709 1,560 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,448 1,370 1,859 

British Columbia - Totals 1,110 1,209 1,617 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 834 919 1,345 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 276 290 272 

5 year average 1963-67 ............87,461 

Whey butter ....................... 207 	 213 	 414 
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'ARI,E 2. 	Stocks of Cheddar Cheese in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

July 1, 	1968 June 1, 	1968 July 1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 83,995 70,738 76,804 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 74,121 63,098 68,068 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 9,836 7,640 8,698 
in 	transit 	...................... 38 

- 38 

Prince Edward island - Totals 601 385 432 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ (1) (1) (1) 
In 	di! ry 	factories 	.............. 601 385 432 

Nova ScoLia - Totals 369 753 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 49 51 234 
in 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 395 318 519 

New Brunswick - Totals 179 193 219 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 150 166 190 
In dairy factories 29 27 29 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 45,000 34,315 35,878 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 42,557 32,742 34,268 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 2,443 1,573 1,610 

()uLario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 35,651 33,433 37,346 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 29,970 28,855 32,047 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 5,681 4,578 5,299 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 271 290 300 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 88 87 111 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 183 203 189 

Saskatchewan - Totals 130 113 106 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 64 62 57 
In dairy factories 66 51 49 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 996 891 738 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 718 625 426 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 278 266 312 

British Columbia - Totals 685 749 994 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 525 510 735 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 160 29 7SQ 

Imported cheddar cheese (included 
in above figures) ............... - 	 - 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



TABLE 3. 	Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and held by/or for Manufacturer; 

July 1, 	1968 June 1, 	1968 July 	1, 
preliminary revised 1967 

thousand pounds 

Concentrated whole milk 

Condensed whole 	milk 	.............. 1,671 1,614 763 

Case............................ (1) (1) (1) 
Bulk 	............................ 1,671 1,614 763 

Evaporated whole 	milk 	............. 37,583 23,537 33,918 

Whole 	milk 	powder 	................. 824 603 1,402 

Spray 	process 	................... 819 597 1,402 
Roller 	process 	.................. 5 6 - 

Partly skimmed milk: 

Evaporated or concentrated 900 663 1,024 

Concentrated milk by-products 

Skim 	milk 	......................... 144 171 161 

Evaporated 	...................... 81 124 115 
Condensed 	....................... 63 47 46 

Skim 	milk 	powder 	.................. 187,634 153,936 56,160 

Spray 	process 	................... 181,681 149,589 51,938 
Rol1&r 	pros 4,347 4,222 

Buttermilk 	powder 	................. 2,051 1,495 76 

Casein 	............................ 5,151 3,317 3,121 

Whey 	powder 	....................... 5,226 5,162 4,554 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this 	item. 	The figures 	therefore 	c'unnoL 	be 
shown separately but are 	included with "bulk". 
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TABLE 4. Eggs in Cold Storages and Egg Stations in Canada 

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 	June 1,July 
1968 	1968 	1968 	1968 	July 1, 

1967 

	

preliminary revised 	preliminary revised 

Cold storage 	 Fresh 

'000 cases 

Canada 	............. 2  2 22 79 88 87 

Maritimes - - - 5 6 6 
Quebec 	........... (2) (2) (2) 17 19 14 
Ontario 1 1 3 35 37 40 
Manitoba 	......... (1) (1) 14 7 9 7 
Saskatchewan - - - 1 2 2 
Alberta 	.......... (2) (2) 1 6 5 7 
British Columbia (2) (1) 4 8 10 11 

July 1, 	1968 
June 1, 

July 1, 
preliminary revised  

1967 

Frozen Whole Yolk Whites Total Total Total 

'000 lb. 

Canada 	............. 5,201 1,664 1,214 8,079 6,315 8,212 

Maritimes 214 1 15 230 225 110 

Quebec 	........... 1,019 354 199 1,572 1,479 1,683 

Ontario 	.......... 1,222 460 545 2,227 2,126 2,635 

Manitoba 	......... 1,244 716 152 2,112 717 2,039 
Saskatchewan 72 - 9 81 82 152 

Alberta 	.......... 506 23 124 653 575 598 
British Columbia 924 110 170 1,204 1,111 995 

July 1, 	1968 June 1, 	1968 July 1 
preliminary Egg sunmary

, 
 revised 1967 

'000 cases 

Shell eggs 	81 	90 	109 

In transit (page 16) 	2 	- 	 1 

Frozen eggs (39.0 
lb. per case) .... 	207 	162 	211 

Totals 	290 	252 	321 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in Canada totals. 

(2) Less than 500 cases but included In (anada totals. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canad. 

I 
July 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat(l) 

Canada 	.......... 207 36,017 36,224 261 38,821 39,082 48,839 

Maritimes - 1,395 1,395 - 1,485 1,485 2,342 
Quebec 2 7,894 7,896 6 8,194 8,200 15,928 
Ontario 	....... 108 13,043 13,151 119 14,479 14,598 15,727 
Manitoba 63 4,199 4,262 69 4,615 4,684 4,159 
Saskatchewan 1 1,681 1,682 1 1,469 1,470 1,422 
Alberta - 4,697 4,697 - 5,120 5,120 3,942 
British 

Columbia . 33 3,108 3,141 66 3,459 3,525 5,319 

Chicken under 4 II) 

Cinid 	.......... 12 b,42 o , 954 13 7,454 7,46Y 14,860 I 
Maritimes - 547 547 - 527 527 864 
Quebec 	........ (2) 1,735 1,735 4 2,049 2,053 6,648 
Ontario 3 1,468 1,471 1 1,684 1,685 2,988 
Manitoba - 371 371 - 382 382 678 
Saskatchewan - 33 353 - 277 277 437 
Alberta - 1,611 1,611 - 1,641 1,641 1,412 
British 
Columbia 857 866 10 894 904 1,833 

Chicken 4 lb. 	and over 

Canada 	.......... 5 3,078 3,083 6 3,239 3,245 6,993 

Maritimes - 141 141 - 147 147 375 
Quebec 	........ 1,324 1,324 - 1,416 1,416 3,444 
Ontario 4 490 494 6 530 536 1,113 
Manitoba (2) 390 390 (2) 430 430 758 
Saskatchewan - 103 103 - 136 136 176 
Alberta 370 370 318 318 560 
British 

Columbia 	.. . 1 260 261 (2) 262 262 567 

See 	page 	11 	tor 	iootnote. 
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lARLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

July 1, 1968 
	

June 1, 1968 
	

July 1, 
preliminary 
	

revised 
	

1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 
	

Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Canada 	.......... 188 3,348 3,536 208 3,163 3,371 6,080 

Maritimes (2) 145 145 (2) 159 159 379 
Quebec 2 776 778 2 783 785 1,415 
Ontario 	....... 101 1,499 1,600 112 1,284 1,396 2,146 

Manitoba 63 282 345 69 294 363 795 
Saskatchewan . 1 91 92 1 102 103 94 

Alberta 	....... - 277 277 - 219 219 407 

British 

Columbia 	. 21 278 299 24 322 346 844 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

Canada 	.......... - 4,961 4,961 - 5,612 5,612 5,622 

Maritimes - 214 214 - 232 232 375 
Quebec 	........ - 1,156 1,156 - 973 973 657 
Ontario 	....... - 2,016 2,016 (2) 2,696 2,696 3,099 
Manitoba - 378 378 - 382 382 453 
Saskatchewan - 148 148 - 40 40 235 
Alberta 	....... - 487 487 - 662 662 275 
British 

Columbia 	.... - 562 562 - 627 627 528 

Turkey over 10 lb. 	and under 16 lb. 

Canada 	.......... 2 5,091 5,093 3 5,268 5,271 6,650 

Maritimes - 152 152 - 196 196 162 
Quebec 	........ - 1,311 1,311 - 1,219 1,219 1,436 
Ontario 	....... ('2) 1,877 1,877 (2) 2,150 2,150 2,868 
Manitoba 	...... (2) 496 496 (2) 498 498 527 
Saskatchewan - 446 446 - 284 284 263 
Alberta 	....... - 319 319 - 362 362 480 
British 

Columbia 2 490 492 3 559 562 914 

St 	)gt 	I I 	tüi 	I lOtflOt€' 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

	

July 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 10,723 10,723 29 12,235 12,264 5,847 

Maritimes - 162 162 - 193 193 106 
Quebec 	........ (2) 1,165 1,165 (2) 1,362 1,362 1,619 
Ontario 	....... (2) 5,093 5,093 (2) 5,533 5,533 2,371 
Manitoba - 2,020 2,020 - 2,369 2,369 839 
Saskatchewan - 488 488 - 622 622 188 
Alberta - 1,304 1,304 - 1,488 1,488 374 
British 
Columbia • (2) 491 491 29 668 697 350 

Total turkey 

Canada 	.......... 2 20,775 20,777 32 23,115 23,147 18,119 

Maritimes - 528 528 - 621 621 643 
Quebec 	........ - 3,632 3,632 - 3,554 3,554 3,712 
Ontario - 8,986 8,986 - 10,379 10,379 8,338 
Manitoba - 2,894 2,894 - 3,249 3,249 1,819 
Saskatchewan - 1,082 1,082 - 946 946 686 
Alberta 	....... - 2,110 2,110 - 2,512 2,512 1,129 
British 

Columbia 2 1,543 1,545 32 1,854 1,886 1,792 

Duck 

Canada 	.......... - 519 519 - 323 323 404 

Maritimes - 7 7 - 8 8 7 
Quebec 	........ - 102 102 - 58 58 100 
Ontario 	....... - 252 252 - 190 190 145 
Manitoba - 10 10 - 1 1 24 
Saskatchewan - 44 44 - 5 5 18 
Alberta 	....... - 35 35 - 34 34 56 
British 
Columbia - 69 69 (2) 27 27 54 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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FABLE 5. Storks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Concluded 

	

July 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 

	

preiLmlnary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Kvinccrated TotJ Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

	

Canada ..........- 	20 	20 	- 	14 	14 	107 

Maritimes 	- 	2 	2 	- 	1 	1 	1 

	

Quebec ........- 	5 	5 	- 	1 	1 	3 
Ontario 	- 	5 	5 	- 	5 	5 	12 
Manitoba 	- 	5 	5 	- 	5 	5 	18 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	8 
Alberta ....... 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	35 
British 

Columbia . . . 	- 	3 	3 	- 	2 	2 	30 

Unclassified 

oil 	Canada .......... 	- 	1,335 	1,335 	- 	1,513 	1,513 	2,276 

Maritimes 	- 	25 	25 	- 	22 	22 	73 
Quebec ........ 	320 	320 	- 	333 	333 	606 
Ontario 	- 	343 	343 	- 	407 	407 	985 
Manitoba 	- 	247 	247 	- 	254 	254 	67 
Saskatchewan 	- 	8 	8 	- 	3 	3 	3 
Alberta 	- 	294 	294 	- 	396 	396 	343 
British 

Columbia 	- 	98 	98 	- 	98 	98 	199 

(1) Stocks of Poultry Meat in Transit not included in total amounted to 25,000 
pounds at lulyl,1968. On June 1, 1968 they amounted to 50,000 pounds. 

(2) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot 
be shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 



TABLE 6. Stocks ot Pooltry Meat in Nine Cities OL Caiiad 

	

July 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

roLOl poultry neaL 

Quebec 	............ 843 843 
- 872 872 3,745 

Montreal 4,312 4,312 
- 4,513 4,513 7,161 

Toronto 	........... 86 5,019 5,105 94 5,323 5,417 5,128 
Winnipeg 	.......... 63 3,545 3,608 69 3,887 3,956 2,634 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... - 1,064 1,064 
- 749 749 958 

Edmonton 	.......... - 2,093 2,093 
- 2,419 2,419 2,077 

Calgary 	........... - 2,172 2,172 
- 2,108 2,108 1,528 

Vancouver(l) 25 2,260 2,285 28 2,550 2,578 4,556 

Total 9 cities 	.. 174 2108 21482 191 22,421 22,612 27,787 

Chicken under 4 	lb. 

Quebec 	............- 231 . 231 	- 387 387 2,539 

Montreal 	..........- 740 740 	- 802 802 1,632 

Toronto 	........... 3  318 321 1 	440 441 757 

Winnipeg 	..........- 152 152 	- 227 227 289 

Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 225 225 	- 125 125 278 

Edmonton 	..........- 636 636 	- 724 724 565 

Calgary 	...........- 737 737 	- 669 669 651 

Vancouver(l) 	3 409 412 4 	382 386 1,519 

Total 9 cities 	•. 	6 3,448 3,454 5 	3,756 3,761 8,230 

Chicken 4 lb. 	and over 

Quebec 	............ 
- 229 229 - 266 266 504 

Montreal 	.......... 
- 512 512 - 524 524 2,051 

Toronto 	........... 4 255 259 5 241 246 434 
Winnipeg 	.......... (2) 374 374 (2) 348 348 493 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	....... - 41 41 - 36 36 102 

Edmonton 	.......... - 129 129 - 143 143 245 

Calgary 	........... - 226 226 - 155 155 303 

Vancouver(l) 1 159 160 (2) 165 165 520 

Total 9 cities 	.. 5 1,925 1,930 5 1,878 1,883 4,652 

See page 15 for footnotes. 

I 

I 

a 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 

ly 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 

reliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Quebec 	............ - 38 38 	- 16 16 199 

Montreal 	.......... (2) 486 486 	- 490 490 642 

Toronto 	........... 79 1,195 1,274 	88 974 1,062 662 

Winnipeg 	.......... 63 185 248 	69 176 245 499 

Regina and 

Saskatoon - 62 62 	- 85 85 52 

Edmonton 	..........  52 52 	- 40 40 208 

Calgary 	...........  209 209 	- 176 176 120 

Vancouver(1) 21 208 229 	24 241 265 642 

Total 9 cities .. 	163 	2,435 	2,598 	181 	2,198 	2,379 	3,024 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

S 	Quebec ............ 

Montreal .......... 

Toronto ........... 

Winnipeg .......... 

Regina and 

Saskatoon ....... 

Edmonton .......... 

Calgary ........... 

Vancouver(l) ...... 

Total 9 cities 

- 	103 103 	- 56 56 72 - 	474 474 	- 576 576 276 - 	437 437 	(2) 541 541 325 - 	377 377 	- 372 372 352 - 142 - 142 
32 32 223 - 114 - 114 

208 208 100 - 338 - 338 
316 316 151 - 495 - 495 
582 582 497 - 	2,480 2,480 	- 2,683 2,683 1,996 

Turkey over 10 lb. 	and under 16 lb. 

Quebec - 	18 18 147 

Montreal 	..........- 1,041 1,041 - 	897 897 1,039 

Toronto 	...........(2) 646 646 (2) 	726 726 1,173 

Winnipeg 	..........(2) 353 353 (2) 	374 374 399 

Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- 255 255 - 	138 138 167 

Edmonton 	..........- 136 136 - 	161 161 293 

Calgary 	...........- 177 177 - 	183 183 185 

Vancouver(1) 	- 428 428 - 	456 456 861 

Total 9 cities 	- 3,089 3,089 - 	2,953 2,953 4,264 • 
See page 	15 for footnotes. 



- 14 - 

TABLE 6. Sto k of Poultry Meat to Ninc Cit jt 	of Canada - Coot iflut 

July 1, 1968 	June 1, 1968 	July 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............(2) 118 118 	(2) 81 81 277 
Montreal 	..........- 858 858 	- 1,040 1,040 1,149 
Toronto 	...........(2) 1,836 1,836 	(2) 2,048 2,048 909 
Winnipeg 	..........- 1,843 1,843 	- 2,131 2,131 501 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- 290 290 	- 327 327 108 
Edmonton 	..........- 714 714 	- 729 729 260 
Calgary 	...........- 468 468 	- 592 592 94 
Vancouver(l) 	(2) 422 422 	(2) 632 632 293 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	- 6,549 6,549 	- 7,580 7,580 3,591 

Total turkey 

Quebec 	............ - 	 274 274 	- 155 155 49k 

Montreal 	.......... - 	 2,373 2,373 	- 2,513 2,513 2,46'. 

Toronto 	........... - 	 2,919 2,919 	- 3,315 3,315 2,40 

Winnipeg 	.......... - 	 2,573 2,573 	- 2,877 2,877 1,252 

Regina and 
Saskatoon 	....... - 	 687 687 	- 497 497 498 

Edmonton 	.......... - 	 964 964 	- 1,098 1,098 653 

Calgary 	........... - 	 983 983 	- 1,091 1,091 430 

Vancouver(1) - 	 1,345 1,345 	- 1,670 1,670 1,651 

Total 9 cities 	. . 
- 	 12,118 12,118 	- 13,216 13,216 9,851 

Duck 

Quebec 	............ - 	 5 5 	- 6 6 6 

Montreal 	.......... 16 16 	- 17 17 27 

Toronto 	........... 141 141 	- 144 144 69 

Winnipeg 	.......... - 	 10 10 	- 2 2 24 

Regina and 
Saskatoon 	....... - 	 42 42 	- 4 4 17 

Edmonton 	.......... 25 25 	- 21 21 43 

calgary 	........... 9 	- 13 13 12 

Vancouver(1) - 	 68 68 	(2) 26 26 49 

316 316 	- 233 233 247 
- Total 9 cities 	.. 

See page 15 for footnotes. 

I 

I 
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[ABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Concluded 

I 	
.July 1, 1968 
	

June 1 1968 
	

July 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 
	

1967 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 
	

Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Quebec ............ - - - - 	 1 
Montreal 	..........- 3 3 	- - 

- 	 1 
Toronto 	...........- 4 4 	- 4 4 	10 
Winnipeg 	..........- 5 5 	- 4 4 	11 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- - - 	 - - - 	 8 
Edmonton 	..........- 1 1 1 1 	23 
Calgary 	...........- - - 	 - - - 	 8 
Vancouver(l) 	- 1 1 	- 1 1 	29 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 	14 	14 	- 	10 	10 	91 

Un c 1 ass i ii e d 

S 
Quc 6cc 	............- 66 66 	- 42 42 ( 3) 
Montreal 	.......... - 182 182 	- 167 167 344 
Toronto 	........... - 187 187 	- 205 205 789 
Winnipeg 	..........- 246 246 	- 253 253 66 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	.......- 7 7 	- 2 2 3 
Edmonton 	..........- 286 286 	- 392 392 340 
Calgary 	...........- 8 8 	- 4 4 4 
Vancouver(l) 	- 70 70 	- 65 65 146 

Totnl 9 cities .. 	- 	1,052 	1,052 	- 	1,130 	1,130 	1,692 

(1) Including New Westminster. 
(3) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 

shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 
(3) Excluded to avoid disclosing company operations. 
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1010651696 
TABLE 7. Butter, Cheese, Eggs and Poultry Meat in Transit in CanaWi 

(Reported by Railway Companies with comparative figures for last year) 

In transit July 1, 	July 	1, 
1968 	1967 

July 	1, 
1968 

July 	1, 
1967 

Creamery butter Cheddar cheese 

thousand pounds 

Canada ............................... - 	35 38 38 

Maritime 	Provinces 	................. - 	 35 - 38 
Quebec 	............................. - 	 - 38 - 

Ontario 	............................ - 	 - - - 

Manitoba 	........................... - 	 - - - 

Saskatchewan 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Alberta 	............................ - 	 - - - 

British 	Columbia 	................... - 	 - - - 

At principal railway terminals:(l) 

Montreal ........................... - 	- 	38 	- 
Toronto ............................ - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg ........................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Edmonton ........................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Vancouver .......................... 

Eggs 	Poultry meat 

cases 	thousand pounds 

I 

I 

Canada 

Maritime Provinces ................. 
Quebec............................. 
Ontario ............................ 
Manitoba........................... 
Saskatchewan....................... 
Alberta............................ 
British Columbia ................... 

At principal railway terminals:(l) 

Montreal ........................... 
Toronto ............................ 
Winnipeg........................... 
Edmonton ........................... 
Vancouver .......................... 

	

2,160 	540 	25 	50 

	

- 	540 	- 	50 

	

2,160 	- 	25 	- 

	

2,160 	- 	- 	- 

(1) These figures are included in the above provincial totals. 

	

Average net weights per carloads 	Butter 	Cheese 	Eggs 	Poultry meat 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

	

mestic 	35,000 	38,000 	540 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	540 	25,000 


